Comies Sent on 11/01/2019

Shashi Kumar Somany

January 11, 2019

- 1. The Secretary,
 NSE Limited,
 Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
 Plot No.C-1, Block G,
 Bandra Kurla Complex,
 Bandra (East),
 Mumbai 400 051
- The Secretary, BSE Limited, 27th Flooor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Report under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

- 1. Smt. Ganga Somany, mother of the transferee died on 6th January, 2018 leaving behind a will dated 7th February, 2008 and Codicil dated 4th May, 2012. 28,000 Equity Shares of Cera Sanitaryware Limited held in her name were bequeathed to Shri Shashi Kumar Somany, her elder son. Probate of the Will and Codicil were granted by the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court on 5th July, 2018. 28,000 Equity Shares of Cera Sanitaryware Limited got transmitted to the demat account of Shri Shashi Kumar Somany on 31st December, 2018.
- 2. Shri Shashi Kumar Somany has been out of India at the time of transmission of the shares and continues to be out of India. Hence, the disclosure is signed by me as his Secretgary who is looking after his personal matters.
- 3. The disclosure in required Form under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is enclosed for your reference and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For on behalf of Shri. Shashi Kumar Somany,

P.J. Sadasivan

Enc: as above

Cc: Cera Sanitaryware Limited

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 10(6)

REPORT TO STOCK EXCHANGES IN RESPECT OF ANY ACQUISITION MADE IN RELIANCE UPON EXEMPTION PROVIDED FOR IN REGULATION 10 OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

		C C :: 1: :1-1		
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Cera Sanitaryware Limited		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Shri Shashi Kumar Somany		
3.	Name of the Stock Exchange where shares of the TC are listed	2. NSE Limited		
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer / acquisition of shares	28,000 Equity Shares of TC transmitted on 31.12.2018 by succession from Late Ganga Somany on her death on 6th January, 2018.		
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulation 10(1)(g).		
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so,	Not Applicable		
	- Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.			
	- Date of filing with the Stock Exchange			



7.	De	tails of acquisition	Disclosures made / required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Actual		
	a)	Name of the transferor / seller	- Islands				
	b)	Date of acquisition .					
	c) Number of shares / voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above.				Applicable		
	d)	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC.	2018 and Cod contains or May 2012 and a second representation of the contains				
	e)	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired					
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	- Each Acquirer / Transferee - Shri Shashi Kumar Somany in succession		-	-	28,000	0.22%	
	-	Each Seller / Transferor - Late Ganga Somany (deceased)	28,000	0.22%	·	-	

Place: New Delhi

Date: January 11, 2019 P.J. Sadasivan (Signature)

Note: In absence of availability of the transferee in India, the disclosure is signed by his Secretary for and on behalf of the Acquirer